
Staff Listing 

Administration/Accounting/HR 

President & CEO: Vanessa Green Sinders at (317) 264-6870 vsinders@indianachamber.com

Executive Assistant to the President: Terrie Baumgartner at (317) 264-6895 tbaumgartner@indianachamber.com

Chief Financial Officer: Darla Barnett at (317) 264-6879 dbarnett@indianachamber.com 

Accounting Manager: Sharon Hendrickson at (317) 264-3798 shendrickson@indianachamber.com

Accounting Manager: Elizabeth Hodge at (317) 264-7546 ehodge@indianachamber.com
Staff Accountant: Nicole Suhre at (317) 264-7540 nsuhre@indianachamber.com 

HR Director: Michelle Kavanaugh at (317) 264-3167 mkavanaugh@indianachamber.com 

Government Affairs 

VP, Education & Workforce Development: Jason Bearce at (317) 264-6880 jbearce@indianachamber.com 

VP, Economic Development & Technology: Adam Berry at (317) 264-6892 aberry@indianachamber.com 

VP, Health Care & Employment Law Policy: Ashton Eller at (317) 264-7536 aeller@indianachamber.com 

VP, Energy & Environmental Affairs & Federal Relations: Greg Ellis at (317) 264-6881 gellis@indianachamber.com

VP, Taxation & Public Finance: David Ober at (317) 264-6887 dober@indianachamber.com 

Administrative Assistant: Elizabeth Kallas at (317) 264-6865 ekallas@indianachamber.com 

Communications 

Senior VP, Communications: Rebecca Patrick at (317) 264-6897 rpatrick@indianachamber.com 

Director, Digital Media & Legislative Communications: Matt Ottinger at (317) 264-7541 mottinger@indianachamber.com 
Director, Communications: Anthony Schoettle at (317) 264-7543 aschoettle@indianachamber.com 

Director, Creative Services: Tony Spataro at (317) 264-6861 tspataro@indianachamber.com 

Copy Editor/Senior Communications Manager: Symone Skrzycki at (317) 264-3129 sskrzycki@indianachamber.com 

BizVoice® Advertising Sales Director: Tim Brewer at (317) 496-0704 tbrewer@indianachamber.com 

Membership 

VP, Membership & Foundation Relations: Brock Hesler at (317) 264-7539 bhesler@indianachamber.com 

Director, Membership Strategy: Brett Hulse at (317) 264-6858 bhulse@indianachamber.com 

Senior Manager, Member Services: Brett Carrington at (317) 264-6853 bcarrington@indianachamber.com

Manager, Member Development: Sally Shewmaker at (317) 264-6889 sshewmaker@indianachamber.com

Manager, Membership Development: Jerry Cronenwett at (317) 264-6875 jcronenwett@indianachamber.com 
Manager, Member Services: Ashley Williams at (317) 264-6874 awilliams@indianachamber.com 

Marketing 

Senior VP, Marketing: Jennifer Elkin at (317) 264-3794 jelkin@indianachamber.com 

VP, Business Education & Events: Kerri Begley at (317) 264-7504 kbegley@indianachamber.com 

VP, Business Development: Jim Wagner at (317) 264-6876 jwagner@indianachamber.com 

Director, Sponsorships: Jesse Brothers at (317) 264-7549 jbrothers@indianachamber.com 

Director, Business Education & Events: Jennifer George at (317) 264-7537 jsexton@indianachamber.com 

Director, Digital Marketing Strategy: Ellen Husa at (317) 264-7512 ehusa@indianachamber.com 

Business Education & Events Coordinator: Savannah Ayres at (317) 264-6866 sayres@indianachamber.com

Manager, Business Resource Marketing & Sales: Danielle Hinton at (317) 264-6888 dhinton@indianachamber.com 

Manager, Business Education and Events: Rita Ramsey at (317) 264-7505 rramsey@indianachamber.com

Marketing Coordinator: Brittany Giles at (317) 264-6854 bgiles@indianachamber.com

Marketing Manager: Miranda Reuter at (317) 264-7511 mreuter@indianachamber.com
Operations & Facilities Engineer: Christopher Green at (317) 264-6896 cgreen@indianachamber.com

Receptionist: Lisa Andrews at (317) 264-6890 landrews@indianachamber.com 
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Information Systems 

Director: Greg Wiley at (317) 264-6864 gwiley@indianachamber.com 

Technical Director: Glenn Harkness at (317) 264-3165 gharkness@indianachamber.com 

Network Administrator: Jeff Hardesty at (317) 264-7510 jhardesty@indianachamber.com 

Political Affairs 

Senior VP, Political Affairs & Foundation: Jeff Brantley at (317) 264-7544 jbrantley@indianachamber.com 

Manager, Political Affairs: Jaclyn Fries at (317) 264-7538 jfries@indianachamber.com 

Specialist, Political Affairs: Judi Carraway at (317) 264-7548 jcarraway@indianachamber.com 

Wellness Council of Indiana 

Executive Director: Jennifer Pferrer at (317) 264-2168 jpferrer@indianachamber.com 

Director, Community and Employer Engagement: Ashley O’Rourke at (317) 264-2167 aorourke@indianachamber.com 

Program Manager: Olivia Lockard at (317) 264-2164 olockard@indianachamber.com 

Member Relations Manager: Chelsie Jaramillo at (317) 264-2165 cjaramillo@indianachamber.com 

Project Coordinator: Rachel Savieo at (317) 264-2163 rsavieo@indianachamber.com 

Membership Sales Director: Tim Brewer at (317) 496-0704 tbrewer@indianachamber.com 

Institute for Workforce Excellence (including Work and Learn Indiana) 

VP, Education & Workforce Development: Jason Bearce at (317) 264-6880 jbearce@indianachamber.com 

Executive Director: Todd Hurst at (317) 264-6862 thurst@indianachamber.com 

Director, Partnerships and Training: Natalie Wenzler at (317) 264-7513 nwenzler@indianachamber.com 

Director, Talent and Training Programming: Sally Saydshoev at (317) 264-6863 ssaydshoev@indianachamber.com 

Operations Manager: Caitlyn Beck at (317) 264-7535 cbeck@indianachamber.com 

Talent and Training Consultant: Elliot Howard at (317) 264-7506 ehoward@indianachamber.com 

Talent and Training Consultant: Anna Meer at (317) 264-7408 ameer@indianachamber.com 

Indiana Chamber Foundation 

Senior VP, Political Affairs & Foundation: Jeff Brantley at (317) 264-7544 jbrantley@indianachamber.com 

VP, Membership & Foundation Relations: Brock Hesler at (317) 264-7539 bhesler@indianachamber.com 
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